

BID TABULATION

**Rehabilitate Apron - Phase 2
Alternate 1**

Wellsboro Johnston Airport
Wellsboro, Pennsylvania

PennDOT Agreement No.: ABG-2019-Grand Canyon AA-00028 (Design)
PennDOT Agreement No.: PENDING (Construction)
Delta Project No. 18107

Bid Opening Date: June 10, 2021

Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Unit	Bid Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		HRI, Inc.		Dalrymple Gravel & Contracting Co, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Estimate Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	C-100	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00
2	C-102	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF COMPOST FILTER SOCK	LF	1,900	\$7.00	\$13,300.00	\$9.50	\$18,050.00	\$10.00	\$19,000.00
3	C-102	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF INLET PROTECTION	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$137.00	\$1,096.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
4	C-102	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF ROCK FILTERS	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	C-102	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	C-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
7	P-101	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	9,300	\$10.00	\$93,000.00	\$2.70	\$25,110.00	\$6.00	\$55,800.00
8	P-101	REMOVE PIPE	LF	52	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$23.25	\$1,209.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00
9	P-101	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	P-101	REMOVE TIE-DOWN ANCHOR	EA	33	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$18.00	\$594.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00
11	P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2,600	\$20.00	\$52,000.00	\$20.00	\$52,000.00	\$20.00	\$52,000.00
12	P-152	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.20	\$3,260.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
13	P-154	SUBBASE COURSE	CY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$91.50	\$4,575.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
14	P-154	GEOGRID	SY	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$9.25	\$1,387.50	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
15	P-208	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (PENNDOT 2A STONE)	CY	2,500	\$70.00	\$175,000.00	\$46.00	\$115,000.00	\$72.00	\$180,000.00
16	P-631	REFINED COAL TAR EMULSION WITH ADDITIVES FOR SLURRY COAT	SY	3,100	\$5.00	\$15,500.00	\$4.40	\$13,640.00	\$3.65	\$11,315.00
17	M-102	TIE-DOWN ANCHORS	EA	36	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$430.00	\$15,480.00	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00
18	M-103	CLOSED TAXIWAY MARKER	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	M-107	AVIATION BARRICADES	LF	600	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00
20	P-603	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	GL	700	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$2.90	\$2,030.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00
21	P-619	PAINT REMOVAL (95-100% LEVEL)	SF	300	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.50	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
22	P-620	MARKING (INITIAL YELLOW)	SF	450	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.75	\$1,237.50	\$2.50	\$1,125.00
23	P-620	MARKING (FINAL YELLOW)	SF	700	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.75	\$1,925.00	\$2.50	\$1,750.00
24	P-620	MARKING (FINAL BLACK)	SF	1,300	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.10	\$1,430.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00
25	P-620	REFLECTIVE MEDIA	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
26	D-701	18" RCP, CLASS V	LF	52	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	\$148.00	\$7,696.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00
27	D-705	6" PVC UNDERDRAIN OR EDGE DRAIN PIPE (PERFORATED)	LF	1,100	\$35.00	\$38,500.00	\$45.00	\$49,500.00	\$50.00	\$55,000.00
28	D-751	84" DIAMETER AIRCRAFT RATED DROP INLET WITH NEENAH R-3475-F F	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
29	T-901	SEEDING	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30	T-908	MULCHING	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	R-413	WMA 12.5MM WEARING COURSE	TN	2,500	\$130.00	\$325,000.00	\$115.00	\$287,500.00	\$140.00	\$350,000.00
32	SP-36	UNSUITABLE SOIL/STONE BASE TO BE DISPOSED OFF SITE	CY	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
Total:						\$981,270.00		\$693,010.00		\$1,088,040.00

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE BIDS TABULATED HEREIN WERE OPENED AT 1:30 PM LOCAL TIME ON JUNE 10, 2021 AT THE WELLSBORO JOHNSTON AIRPORT, TERMINAL BUILDING, 112 RUNWAY ROAD, WELLSBORO, PENNSYLVANIA 16901, AND THAT ALL OF SAID BIDS WERE ACCOMPANIED BY ACCEPTABLE BID BONDS OR CERTIFIED CHECKS.

SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER:  DATE: 6/15/2021

BID TABULATION

**Rehabilitate Apron - Phase 2
Alternate 2**

Wellsboro Johnston Airport
Wellsboro, Pennsylvania

PennDOT Agreement No.: ABG-2019-Grand Canyon AA-00028 (Design)
PennDOT Agreement No.: PENDING (Construction)
Delta Project No. 18107

Bid Opening Date: June 10, 2021

Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Unit	Bid Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		HRI, Inc.		Dairymple Gravel & Contracting Co, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Estimate Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	C-100	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00
2	C-102	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF COMPOST FILTER SOCK	LF	1,800	\$7.00	\$12,600.00	\$9.25	\$16,650.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00
3	C-102	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$147.00	\$1,029.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
4	C-102	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF ROCK FILTERS	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	C-102	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	C-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00
7	P-101	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	8,100	\$10.00	\$81,000.00	\$2.60	\$21,060.00	\$6.00	\$48,600.00
8	P-101	REMOVE PIPE	LF	52	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$23.25	\$1,209.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00
9	P-101	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	P-101	REMOVE TIE-DOWN ANCHOR	EA	33	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$18.00	\$594.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00
11	P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2,300	\$20.00	\$46,000.00	\$20.00	\$46,000.00	\$20.00	\$46,000.00
12	P-152	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.20	\$3,260.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
13	P-154	SUBBASE COURSE	CY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$91.50	\$4,575.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
14	P-154	GEOGRID	SY	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$9.25	\$1,387.50	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
15	P-208	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (PENNDOT 2A STONE)	CY	2,200	\$70.00	\$154,000.00	\$47.00	\$103,400.00	\$72.00	\$158,400.00
16	P-631	REFINED COAL TAR EMULSION WITH ADDITIVES FOR SLURRY COAT	SY	2,400	\$5.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.50	\$10,800.00	\$3.65	\$8,760.00
17	M-102	TIE-DOWN ANCHORS	EA	36	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$430.00	\$15,480.00	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00
18	M-103	CLOSED TAXIWAY MARKER	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	M-107	AVIATION BARRICADES	LF	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
20	P-603	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	GL	600	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.90	\$1,740.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
21	P-619	PAINT REMOVAL (95-100% LEVEL)	SF	300	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.50	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
22	P-620	MARKING (INITIAL YELLOW)	SF	450	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.75	\$1,237.50	\$2.50	\$1,125.00
23	P-620	MARKING (FINAL YELLOW)	SF	700	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.75	\$1,925.00	\$2.50	\$1,750.00
24	P-620	MARKING (FINAL BLACK)	SF	1,300	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.10	\$1,430.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00
25	P-620	REFLECTIVE MEDIA	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
26	D-701	18" RCP, CLASS V	LF	52	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	\$148.00	\$7,696.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00
27	D-705	6" PVC UNDERDRAIN OR EDGE DRAIN PIPE (PERFORATED)	LF	900	\$35.00	\$31,500.00	\$45.00	\$40,500.00	\$50.00	\$45,000.00
28	D-751	84" DIAMETER AIRCRAFT RATED DROP INLET WITH NEENAH R-3475-F F	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
29	T-901	SEEDING	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30	T-908	MULCHING	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	R-413	WMA 12.5MM WEARING COURSE	TN	2,200	\$130.00	\$286,000.00	\$115.00	\$253,000.00	\$140.00	\$308,000.00
32	SP-36	UNSUITABLE SOIL/STONE BASE TO BE DISPOSED OFF SITE	CY	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
Total:						\$879,870.00		\$621,663.00		\$982,135.00

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE BIDS TABULATED HEREIN WERE OPENED AT 1:30 PM LOCAL TIME ON JUNE 10, 2021 AT THE WELLSBORO JOHNSTON AIRPORT, TERMINAL BUILDING, 112 RUNWAY ROAD, WELLSBORO, PENNSYLVANIA 16901, AND THAT ALL OF SAID BIDS WERE ACCOMPANIED BY ACCEPTABLE BID BONDS OR CERTIFIED CHECKS.

SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER: _____

DATE: 6/15/2021